Action Otsego   http://www.actionotsego.org/getinvolved.html    

Allegheny Defense Project. http://www.alleghenydefense.org/   

Beyond Oil NYC  http://www.beyondoilnyc.org/  

Binghamton Regional Sustainability Coalition  (BRSC)  http://www.binghamtonsustainability.org/   

Catskill Citizens for Safe Energy   http://www.catskillcitizens.org/  

Catskill Mountainkeeper  http://catskillmountainkeeper.org/  

Chenango Delaware Otsego Gas Drilling Opposition Group  http://www.un-naturalgas.org/events.htm  

Chenango Greens http://www.chenangogreens.org/home/   

CHEAPGASLEASE The possibility of gas companies "re-doing" their leases exists. Do not re-sign anything at this point without consulting an attorney. http://www.cheapgaslease.com/   

Citizens Campaign for the Environment  Citizens Campaign for the Environment (CCE) http://www.citizenscampaign.org  

Citizens Concerned About Natural Gas Drilling (PA) 

Citizen Power Alliance  http://citizenpoweralliance.org/  

Clean Water Action (PA) http://www.cleanwateraction.org/  

CNY Land Coalition http://www.cnylandcoalition.org/drupal / 

Committee to Preserve the Fingerlakes http://www.preservethefingerlakes.com/index.html   

Damascus Citizens for Sustainability  http://www.damascuscitizens.org/   

Danger Drilling http://www.dangerdrilling.com   

Delaware Riverkeeper http://delawareriverkeeper.org /  

Dryden Resource Awareness Coalition http://draconline.wordpress.com/  

Earthworks Action http://earthworksaction.org/   

Enfield Neighbors for Safe Air and Water (ENSAW)

Fleased  http://www.facebook.com/group.php?gid=10150135868875012&v=wall&ref=search  

Freeman’s Journal http://thefreemansjournal.com/labels/Natural%20Gas%20Drilling.html  

Gas Main  http://gasmain.org/events.htm  

Gas Drilling Awareness Coalition (GDAC) (PA) http://gasdrillingawarenesscoalition.wordpress.com   

Gas Drilling Awareness for Cortland County (GDACC)  http://gdacc.wordpress.com/  

Haudenosaunee Environmental Task Force  http://www.hetf.org/   

The League of Woman Voters of Pennsylvania (PA) http://www.palwv.org/issues/MarcellusShale/index.html  

Luzerne County CCW 

The Marcellus Accountability Project (MAP) for Tompkins County  http://www.tcgasmap.org/ 

Marcellus Drilling News http://marcellusdrilling.com/   

Natural Gas Drilling in New York www.squidoo.com/fracbusters  

Natural Gas Forum for Landowners. http://www.pagaslease.com/index.php  

Neighbors of the Onondaga Nation (NOON)  http://www.peacecouncil.net/NOON/hydrofrac/  

Neighbors United For The Fingerlakes (NUFF) 

NEPA Gas Action http://www.nepagasaction.org  

NY H20 http://nyh2o.org/#main/home  

NY Marcellus Shale  http://sites.google.com/site/nymarcellusshale/Home  

New York Residents Against Drilling  http://nyrad.org/calendar.html 

No Fracking Way!  http://www.facebook.com/group.php?gid=86529971126  

Northeast Ohio Gas Accountability Project (NEOGAP)  http://neogap.org/   

NY Well Watch  http://nywellwatch.org/   

Oil Shale Gas  http://oilshalegas.com/marcellusshale.html  

OTSEGO 2000 http://otsego2000.org/index.htm  

Otsego County Conservation Association (OCCA)  http://www.occainfo.org/   

PA Forest Coalition http://www.paforestcoalition.org/archives.htm  

PA Wilds Citizens Protecting State Forests http://www.lambscreeksc.org/files/PA_Wilds_Mission_Statement.pdf 

Residents Opposed to Unsafe Shale-Gas Extraction (ROUSE)

Responsible Drilling Alliance (PA) http://responsibledrillingalliance.org/ 

Schoharie Valley Watch  http://www.schoharievalleywatch.org/   

SEEDS http://www.seedsgroup.net/   

Sierra Club Atlantic Chapter  http://newyork.sierraclub.org/    

Sierra Club Pennsylvania Chapter http://pennsylvania.sierraclub.org/   

Shaleshock Citizens Action Alliance http://www.shaleshock.org 

Sustainable Otsego  http://www.sustainableotsego.org/  

Sustainable Tompkins  http://sustainabletompkins.org/  

Tioga County Landowners Group http://www.tiogagaslease.org/  

West Virginia Surface Owners’ Rights Organization   http://www.wvsoro.org/  

BLOGS

Blog for Otego  http://otegony.com/   

Breathing is Political  http://lizjbucar.wordpress.com/   

Dear Susquehanna http://www.dearsusquehanna.blogspot.com/   

Essential Dissent   http://essentialdissent.blogspot.com/search?q=gas+drilling+water  

Faces of Frackland  http://pafaces.wordpress.com/  

Frack Mountain  http://frackmountain.wordpress.com/contact/   

Gas Drilling Awareness Coalition http://gasdrillingawarenesscoalition.wordpress.com/   

How Should We Do the Mountain?  http://dothemountain.wordpress.com/   

Marcellus Effect  http://marcelluseffect.blogspot.com/   

PA Gas Watch  http://tiogagaswatch.blogspot.com/   

Protect the Endless Mountains  http://endlessmountains.blogspot.com/   

Splashdown http://splashdownpa.blogspot.com/   

Discussion Groups

albanygasbanrally@googlegroups.com 

brscDiscussion@googlegroups.com 

cdo-gas@googlegroups.com 

CfD_CNS@yahoogroups.com 

chenangocdogg@googlegroups.com 

citizensconcernedaboutnatgasdrilling@googlegroups.com   

citizensenergyalliance@yahoogroups.com  

cphe@googlegroups.com  

drydenRAC@googlegroups.com  

environmental_work_group_of_central_new_york@lists.riseup.net 

flprogressives@yahoogroups.com 

flwater@yahoogroups.com 

marcellusgasinfo@googlegroups.com 

nygcg---new-york-gas-coordination-group@googlegroups.com 

NYRAD@googlegroups.com  

nywellwatch-forum@googlegroups.com 

pulteneypurewaters@yahoogroups.com 

residentsagainstdrilling@googlegroups.com  

Shaleshock@yahoogroups.com  

susquehannacogasforum@googlegroups.com  

sustainabletompkins@lists.mutualaid.org  

sustainableotsego@lists.riseup.net 

t-rouse@googlegroups.com   

Agricultural Lists interested in Gas 

buylocalNY@yahoogroups.com  

catskillag@yahoogroups.com  

foodpolicyannounce@yahoogroups.com 

go-nofa@yahoogroups.com 

RCFP@yahoogroups.com  

RochesterFarm@yahoogroups.com 

RESOURCES

Chenango County Farm Bureau   http://www.ccfbny.org/issues/oil_lease/leasing2.htm   

Cornell University http://cce.cornell.edu/Community/Pages/NaturalGas.aspx  

The Endocrine Disruption Exchange (TEDX) http://www.endocrinedisruption.com/home.php  

Natural Resources Defense Council http://www.nrdc.org/land/use/down/contents.asp 

NYS DEC Marcellus Shale http://www.dec.ny.gov/energy/46288.html 

Oil & Gas Accountability Project   http://www.earthworksaction.org/oil_and_gas.cfm  

Penn State  http://extension.psu.edu/naturalgas  

Toxics Targeting  http://www.toxicstargeting.com/   

ACTIVISM

Bucket Brigades  http://www.bucketbrigade.net/article.php?list=type&type=9  

Community Legal Defense Fund  http://www.celdf.org/   

Green Guerrillas  http://www.guerrilla-griots.org/ 
